602-2014
Ro“g.,d R-548-2014

ontract # 227-2014

2017
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date January 5, 20
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project Senior Citizen Center Canstructiol
Page 1 of 2 Location Lexington
To (Contractor) Contract No 227.2014

Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street

Suite 325

Lexington, KY 405807

Onginal Contract Amt

$8.882,900.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

18 51¢

Total Contract Amount Prior
{o this Change Order

Change Order No

656

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification.

Current Change Order

tem
N

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices. change
in completion date. etc

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

Replace lavatory in companion RR 231 per
PR 109 as required by the ADA

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$3,195.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$10,529988.37

Percent Change - This Change Qrder

Percent Change - All Change Qrders

18.54%

The time provided for the compleh’on in the contract and all

provisions of the contract wil

| apply hereto.

Recommended by

Hmahd&‘

mdo (Project Manager)

Date '/‘5//7

Qe Ftomn
Accepted DQ‘\QPL Uﬂ[“ An QQ, .

{Contractor)

Date (/s /1

{Director)

Date | _ < . / ’7

Approved Qy%; N

Approved by.

A 0/1’ 6\/\5”“ ‘“‘\/
.27 M—/

(Commissioner)

Date I/ jo / ,7

Approved by

{Mayor or CAQ)

Date I//a /17



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT Senior Citizen Center Construchon

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER #. 66

Necessity for change This change will make the companion restroom 231 ADA compliant

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X _No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained?  Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Effect on contract completion date: 0 working days

M o dl I-1p-17

/

; Mayor Date




Harding Dowell

Jim Martin

Travis Harris

i

LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center
201333

Sink Replacement at 231
Companion Restroom

Proposal Request

For Review and Response

EQP Architects hdowell@eopa.com

Marrilla Design
and Construction
Marrillia Design
and Construction

marnn@marnithia. com

tharris@marriha. com

Created by: Harding Dowel!

g

Proposal Reguest
Transmittal

8/31/2016

PR-109

01026

info Exchange

(859) 231
7538

{859) 685-
0414




4

8/31/2016
01026

Proposal Kegaest

and soap dispenser in accordance with the attached sketch.

The sink model referenced in the attached cut sheet is available at
Ferguson Enterprises; if ordered today, it can be ready by noon tomorrow.
Brock McVey has been contacted as well regarding the sink model, but no
response has been received at this time.

Work shall be performed as soon as possible so that final inspections can be
made prior to September 6.

Thanks,

Harding

1 8/31/2016 K-1729 spec.pdf

1 8/3

Brian Gravitt
Josh Marrillia

160831 PR-

V2018 109 Ska-142 pat

(Marrillia Design and Construction)
{Marrillia Design and Construction)

Joyce Thomas (LFUCG)
Martin Woodford (LFUCG)
Greg Brurmagen {CMTA}

Sam Claxton

{CMTA)



Ch ke™
KOHLER . WalLMount%zt?t&i?n Semk
K-1729

Features

* Ledge-back

*  With hanger.

*  With overflow.

* Drilled for concealed arm carrier -
* 4" {102 mm) centers. 1

* 20" (508 mm)x 18-1/4 " (484 mm)

Material
* Vitreous china.

Installation
*  Wall-mount installation.

Recommended Accessories

K-8998 P-Trap A.DA
Components Codes/Standards
Additionat included component/s Hanger (2 Required) ASME A112 18 2/CSA B451
ADA

ICC/ANSEAT1T 1

See website for detailed warranty information

Available Color/Finishes
Color ttes mtended for reference only

Color Code Description
4 0 White
J 96  Biscuit
A 47  Almond

WA s 7 BON

et et e "KOMLER

AW L




KOHLER

Chesapeake™
Wall-Mount Bathroom Sink
K-1729

15-3/4" (400 mm) 18-1/4° (464 mm)
38-;/4‘ §4' (102 mm); 2.1/2" poer e ]
mm * —
j 7 (x )\\l TR i ‘(64 ) 7 b
8-1/2" S A ’5'3/88' '
‘ 13-3/4" (216 mm) - (168 mm) ]
18-1/4* (349 mm) (;.,, e 0 ; -
(464 mm) J I\ @ 1-1/4* (32 mm) 34 B =4
i T Locking Device Hole (884 mm) - (203 I’HI}Q
1 - in \
@ 1-1/4" (32 mm) P27 =
Leveling Screw Hole . {686 mm) m .
- Min o T
20" (508 mm) o ﬁzamm)
- ' - . 1 y | Min
| 8-1/4" |14 2-3/8” R ded ADA instaliation
Concealed Arm Hole_ | 8-1/4" (210 mm)} ecommen
Locations A S é,_(s mm) (60 mm)
R T : s
T T .
- 2 (102 mm) Lo o
ek 7 (187 mm) 13-3/8"
30" sl e (254 MM} (340 mm)
30.3/4" (762 mm) PP ‘ R T ¢
(781 mm) 38" Hot (787 rmm)
Vv 1-1/4° 0D
4
, R (102 mm) .
Standard Installation
Notes

Technical Information
All product dimensions are nominal

Bow! configuration Single

instaliation Wall-mount

Bowtl area (Only) Length 147 {356 mm)
Width 12" (305 mm)
With overflow Yes

Install this product according to the installation
instructions.

ADA compiiant when installed 1o the specific
requirements of these regulations

Water depth 4-7/8" {124 mm,

With overflow Yes
3

1-1/4" {32 mm;
1-3/4" (44 mm;

Bow! area

Number of deck holes:
Faucet hole(s)

Drain hole

A mnaniy 0

'KOMLER



INSTALL KOHLEFR
CHESAPEAKE K-1726.¢
{(WHITE, CONFIRM FAUCET
HOLE LOCATIONS ARE
APPROPRIATE FOR EXISTING
FAUCET) AND RECONNECT
ALL PLUMBING AND
FIXTURES, PATCH AND

PATCH WALL REPAINT DRYWALL AS

WHERE SOAP REQUIRED

DISPENSER

REMOVED

18 L

SINK DEPTH

l
. r - T
| Z z =
. i % ; s
o : £ INSTALL 18"X36"
' ; g MIRROR CENTER
T T T T T T s e s ~ ONNEW SINK
t é :
! ]
p ’ R T T
LLEA
FLooR : RELOCATE SOAP
sPACE 4 DISPENSER

LY N

S

i : -

+ REVISIONS TO 231 COMPANION TOILET

SKA-142 gsCAlLE 12" = 1.0

LEXINGTON SENIOR
CENTER PR-109

\ ] 185 LiFE LANE SKA-1472
CEXINGTON WY 40507 U '




Alternates
RAary < L FUHOEG Replacement Senwr Citizen Center
Laxiogton, WY

Materans e

sopeaved  Ponding Assigned Change Order § Quantty  Unas M e L Abor P R
PR-125 Replace the Lavatory in Companion Restroom 231 per Proposal Request No. 109
Repiace the Lavatory in Companion Restroom 231 per Progosal Reguest No 109
teplace the Lavatory in Companion Restroom 231 - TECD Mechanical 1 5w
Reptace/Patch Drywall at Lavatory "Wet" Wall - Bennett's Carpets 1 is e
repant Walls as Required Upon Completion of the Lavatory Relocation - Simpson & Co 1 s e
i an

Casan.up of Restroom Upon Completion of the Work - Marnifia General Trades

1Of -PIace LOrSIuthion (Labor Milenai

.

Macrdba Desgn and (onstrx
Overnead - Marriig De

Marritka Desigo and Constouiis

Broft - Marmifia Desae
Chener gl Lttt fnsorane e

Froides v ose T

Pedormance and Payroen! Bond (Rate of $8 40 per $1000 ot Lost Tor 30 3

“grinrmance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8 15 per 31000 ot €

Pardormance and Paymen Bond (Rate of §7 20 per 31000
KY Surcharge on Projec

L ocat Municipaity Tax oo Prosect By




TECO

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.

837 FLOYD DRIVE P.O. BOX 5043
LEXINGTON, KY 40505 LEXINGTON, KY 40505
PHONE (859) 255.6893 FAX (859) 233-3430

August 31,2016

Marrillia Design & Construction

259 West Short Street, Suite 325 e
Lexington. Kentucky 40507

Altn : Josh Marrillia

Re: Lexington Senior Center - PR-109 Cost to Replace Lavatory in Companion RR 231.

Josn,

The following represents the cost to replace the companion lavatory in Restroom 231

LABOR. 20 HOURS S 170000
Kohler K-1729 Lavatory & Misc Fittings ) 117 00
6% Sales tax S 700

TOTAL $ 1,824.00

if you have any questions, please call

Sincerely

p
Secott Hedger
Froject Manager



Bennett's Carpets. inc.

149 Steve Drive

Russell Springs. KY 42642
(270) 866-6930

Fax (270) 866-6200

cnnerrs
Cdlpsz

QUOTATION » PROPOSAL

TO: Marrilla Construction | DATE: | 09/07/13
ATT: | Travis

RE: Lexington Senior Citizens PR 109
Description of Work: We hereby submit this estimate for furnishing and installing the following
in accordance with plans and specifications including insurance:

') veplace drywall at hand drver

Matertal §75.00
{abor $600.00

TOTAL  $673.00

Total Quotation S

Noter Phs quotation will become vord o
not accepted within 30 davs
W indlude no demolition uniess <tipulnted Regeie Reos




